

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6165

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

30 July 2020

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Growth Hormone prescribing.

You asked:

1. In your Trust how many patients have been treated with the following Somatostatin Analogues in the latest 12-month period for which data are available?

- a. Octreotide
- b. Lanreotide
- c. Pasireotide

2. In the latest 12-month period how many Acromegaly patients have been treated with the following drugs?

- a. Sandostatin LAR
- b. Octreotide Long-Acting (Generic)
- c. Somatuline Autogel
- d. Pasireotide
- e. Pegvisomant

3. How many patients have received a somatropin treatment for growth hormone deficiency in the latest 12-month period?

- a. Genotropin
- b. Humatrope
- c. Norditropin
- d. Nutropin
- e. Omnitrope
- f. Saizen
- g. Zomacton

4. If it is possible, can you provide the number of patients under the age 16 that were treated with each of the following drugs in the latest 12-month period?

- a. Genotropin
- b. Humatrope
- c. Norditropin
- d. Nutropin
- e. Omnitrope
- f. Saizen
- g. Zomacton

Trust response:

1.

- a. 44
- b. 38
- c. 0
- 2.
- a. 0 b. 2
- c. 0
- d. 0
- e. 0
- 3.
- a. 11
- b. 0
- c. 17
- d. 0 e. 2
- f. 27
- g. 0
- 4.
- a. 6
- b. 0 c. 9
- d. 0
- e. 2
- f. 24
- g. 0